JUL 2 7 2012

PRINTED: 07/16/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

F 253 SS=E ABAINTENANCE SERVICES The facility must provide housekeeping and maintenance services necessary to maintain a sanitary, orderly, and comfortable interior. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, staff interviews and record reviews the facility failed to provide maintenance services necessary to maintain an orderly and comfortable interior for 5 of 6 resident shower rooms. Findings include: On 06/29/2012 observations were made of the facility's resident shower rooms with the facility's resident shower rooms with the facility's maintenance manager. During the observations the following was noted: 06/29/2012 between 7:35 a.m. in the resident shower room between rooms 204 and 205 - 3 electrical switch plates overs were found tose and had only 1 screw securing each of the covers. One of the switch plates was hanging by its 1 screw and was approximately 1" off the wall where electrical wiring could be seen behind the plate cover. 06/29/2012 between 7:46 a.m. in the resident shower room between rooms 223 and 225 was observed to have a metal box paper towel dispenser not secure on wall (attached by 1 screw). The dispenser was hanging on the wall at a 45 degree angle and could swing freely when		OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER;	1	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
MAKE OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KINDRED TRANSITIONAL CARE & REHAB-CHAPEL HILL O(49 ID) PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRESENDED BY FULL PROFITED (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PREFICED BY FULL PROFITED (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE A FOR BY FULL PROFITED (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BY FULL PROFITED (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BY FULL PROFITED (EA	· '				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	С
Summary statement of Deficiencies (CAC) ID PREFIX (CAC) ID P			345225	B. WING		06/29/2012
CK4 D CK4	NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER				
FREETY TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 253 SS=E ABAILTENANCE SERVICES The facility must provide housekeeping and maintenance services necessary to maintain a sanitary, orderly, and comfortable interior. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, staff interviews and record reviews the facility falled to provide maintenance services necessary to maintain an orderly and comfortable interior for 5 of 6 resident shower rooms. Findings include: On 06/29/2012 observations were made of the facility's resident shower rooms with the facility's maintenance manager. During the observations the following was noted: OS6/29/2012 between 7:35 a.m. in the resident shower rooms between rooms 204 and 205 - 3 electrical switch plate covers were found lose and had only 1 screw securing each of the covers. One of the switch plates was hanging on the wall where electrical wiring could be seen behind the plate cover. O6/29/2012 between 7:46 a.m. in the resident shower room between rooms 223 and 225 was observed to have a metal box paper towel dispenser not secure on wall (attached by 1 screw) The dispenser was hanging on the wall at a 45 degree angle and could swing freely when	KINDRED	TRANSITIONAL CARE 8	REHAB-CHAPEL HILL			
The facility must provide housekeeping and maintenance services necessary to maintain a sanitary, orderly, and comfortable interior. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, staff interviews and record reviews the facility failed to provide maintenance services necessary to maintain an orderly and comfortable interior for 5 of 6 resident shower rooms. Findings include: On 06/29/2012 observations were made of the facility's resident shower rooms with the facility's maintenance manager. During the observations the following was noted: 06/29/2012 between 7:35 a.m. in the resident shower room between rooms 204 and 205 - 3 electrical switch plate covers were found lose and had only 1 screw securing each of the covers. One of the switch plates was hanging by its 1 screw and was approximately 1" off the wall where electrical wring could be seen behind the plate cover. 06/29/2012 between 7:46 a.m. in the resident shower room between rooms 223 and 225 was observed to have a metal box paper towel dispenser not secure on wall (attached by 1 screw) The dispenser was hanging on the wall at a 45 degree angle and could swing freely when	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	D BE COMPLETION
touched. The liquid soap dispenser in this same	F 253	483.15(h)(2) HOUSE MAINTENANCE SERTH The facility must proving maintenance services sanitary, orderly, and This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation record reviews the famaintenance services orderly and comfortal shower rooms. Findings include: On 06/29/2012 obsert facility's resident shown maintenance manage the following was not 06/29/2012 between shower room betwee electrical switch plate had only 1 screw section only 1 screw section only 1 screw section only 1 screw section only 1 screw and was approwhere electrical wirin plate cover. 06/29/2012 between shower room betwee observed to have and dispenser not secure screw) The dispenser at 5 degree angle and	KEEPING & AVICES ide housekeeping and a necessary to maintain a comfortable interior. is not met as evidenced ons, staff interviews and cility failed to provide a necessary to maintain an oble interior for 5 of 6 resident on the interior for 6		1. The corrective action taken the issues identified through observations made with the Maintenance Director were corrected the day they were observed. Screws were replaced, damaged tile repai and dispensers properly installed. 2. The corrective action taken prevent other residents from being affected by this was to an audit of all resident room bathrooms, common areas a hallways to identify and cor any concerns found during to audit. 3. The systematic changes we put into place are to begin use a Maintenance Request Log Book. The log books are lost at each nursing station and it front office. Staff members been inserviced on the use of books and the necessity of identifying and noting in the book any items that need residence.	for red to do s, nd rect he have sing cated n the have of the
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE . (X6) DATE	LABORATORY.	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	-	3/Tt C	/VE) PATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

7/26/12

OEITI CIT	OT OTTIMEDIONINE OF	TIEDIO/ TID OE/TVIOLO	-			T OIVID	NO. 0930-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE : COMPL	
			7. 50	LDIIIO	·		С
		345225	B. WIN	IG	 ,	06	5/29/2012
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		• •	STR	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
KINDRED	TRANSITIONAL CARE 8	REHAB CHAPEL HILL		10	602 E FRANKLIN ST		
MINORED	TOTAL OAKE O	THE THE		c	CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	lying on the short wal stall. 06/29/2012 between shower room across to observed to have a beshower wall edge at esseated in a wheel character of the state of the shower room between urse's station was of water pipe fixture brawall (not attached via switch plate with only plate loosely to wall. 06/29/2012 between shower room between observed to have a beshower room between observed to have a beshower wall edge at esseated in a wheel character of the seated in a wheel character of the state of repair the perill out a work order and any wall of the had any witems found in need of the seated in the had any witems found in need of seated in the had any witems found in need of seated in the had any witems found in need of seated in the had any witems found in need of seated in the had any witems found in need of seated in the had any witems found in need of seated in the had any witems found in need of seated in the had any witems found in need of seated in the had any witems found in need of seated in the had any witems found in need of seated in the had any witems found in need of seated in the had any witems found in need of seated in the had any witems found in need of seated in the had any witems found in need of seated in the had any witems found in need of seated in the seated in	en taken off the wall and was I ledge next to the shower 7:58 a.m. in the resident from room 211 was roken and jagged tile on elbow height by any resident air or shower chair. 8:16 a.m. in the resident in room 112 and 100 hall beserved to have a toilet cket at a 45 degree angle off screw holes - x2) and a light 1 screw holding the cover 8:33 a.m. in the resident in rooms 122 and 124 was roken and jagged tile on elbow height by any resident air or shower chair. 5 a.m., an interview was incility 's maintenance the maintenance process orders. The maintenance ere are work orders at each then an item is found to be in reson finding the problem will and place it in my box at that the several rounds during the work orders and get the emaintenance manager was work orders on any of the of repair. The maintenance	F	253	Maintenance Director or his designee will also be doing rounds in the building once week for the first month usi the Room Audit Form notin and correcting any maintena issues that need to be addres. These audits will then be do twice a month for the next 6 days. After this the audits / rounds will continue to be a least quarterly on an on goin basis. 4. The results of the audits will brought to our monthly Performance Improvement Meeting for review of how effective the use of the Maintenance Log Books an audit tools have been. The Administrator will monitor compliance through meeting a monthly basis with the Maintenance Director to en he is performing the building audits and following up on issues identified from the audit or issues listed for repair in Maintenance Request Log Books.	a ng g ance ssed one 60 t ng l be d the for gs on sure ng any adits	7/27/12
		ugh the 4 work orders he					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	NULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION		DATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		345225	B. WIN				C 06/29/2012
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRANSITIONAL CARE 8	k REHAB-CHAPEL HILL		16	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 102 E FRANKLIN ST HAPEL HILL, NC 27514	<u> </u>	Verneting
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	XE	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	had on hand and state informed about the ite	ed, "No, I have never been ems that we found broken or I do not have any work	F	253			
F 309 SS=D	on 06/29/2012 at 8:55 had blank maintenand were no filled out mail		F	309			
	provide the necessary or maintain the highes mental, and psychoso	eceive and the facility must y care and services to attain st practicable physical, ocial well-being, in comprehensive assessment			F309 1. Resident #8's MAR corrected for the mineral transcription and the medication administ 6/29/12. She did not any pain during the	ssed e correct tered on t experience	
	by: Based on observation interviews the facility to correct medications, a medications, and ensi	ure residents were edications as ordered for 3 of			change at that time a continued to be pair dressing changes. 2. As all residents have potential to be effect incorrectly transcribthe DNS audited all orders written between	and has the during the the ted by ed orders, physician's	
	03/15/2012. A review record indicated resid	admitted to the facility on y of resident #8's medical lent #8 had diagnoses which e ulcers to the coccyx area.			and 7/24/2012 to en orders had been mis incorrectly transcrib discrepancies were i resolved.	sure no othe sed or ed. Any	er

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SI COMPLE	
			B. WNG			С
		345225			06/	29/2012
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRANSITIONAL CAR	E & REHAB-CHAPEL HILL	16	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 602 E FRANKLIN ST HAPEL HILL, NC 27514		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	o3/22/2012 docum cognitively intact a assistance for bed assistance for dreshygiene, and bathi included a physicia dated 06/25/2012 hr before wound caresident's Care Plathe resident was at Ulcers with interve orders and treatmed. An observation of conducted on 06/2 facility's wound care pain pre-med resident #8. Staff medication nurse, resident's wound or given. Staff member #5 wound care of an a.m. Staff necorrect waiting time take effect per the met and the staff in been 1/2 hour since the wound care of asked about receiver-medication. To been given a pain a.m. and had no put the met and the staff in been 1/2 hour since the wound care of asked about receiver-medication. To been given a pain a.m. and had no put the wound had no put t	ented the resident to be ented the resident to be and needing extensive mobility and transfers and total using, toilet use, personal entered for pain management of the Coxycodone 2.5mg by mouth 1 are dressing changes. The entered for and had Pressure entions which included - Follow ents as ordered by the MD. The sident #8's wound care was 19/2012 at 9:05 a.m. with the renurse, staff member #5. For an asked when the wound ideation had been given to member #5 asked the staff member #3, what time the entered for the pain premedication was per #3 stated, "1/2 hour ago entered for the pain premedication to physician's orders had been nember #5 stated, "Yes it's the it was administered." During servation resident #8 was wing her wound care pain the resident indicated she had pill by staff member #3 at 8:30	F 309	 To ensure ongoing commurses must transcribe in changed orders onto the the time the order is writh Each new order or order will be validated by nurse administration daily to whoth accurate and timely implementation. Nurse if on the order copy upper corner will indicate the check has been completed that transcription has be validated. Further nurse in-serviced on this proceed clarification and will consider the description of the community of the information. Nursing Administration track transcription discurded during daily validated a period of 90 days and the information to the Formittee monthly for review. The Director of is responsible for this caction which will be furing lemented by 7/27/2 Resident #82 medication was verified to be carried ordered as of 6/29/2012 7/25/2012. She has ver she has had no further in her medications are signed appropriately. 	ew or MAR at tten. change sing verify order initials right double ed and en s were edural ntinue to uring will repancies dation for report PI their f Nursing orrective lly 012. n regimen ed out as through balized ssues with d	7/27/12

OLNILI	G I ON WEDICANE &	AIPDIOVID OFICA OFO				ONI DIVID	. 0830-0381
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345225	B. WIN	IG		(
		343225			·	06/29	/2012
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRANSITIONAL CARE 8	REHAB-CHAPEL HILL		16	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 502 E FRANKLIN ST HAPEL HILL, NC 27514		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	gave resident #8 one Ultram 25mg premedication. I know order was discontinued 06/21/2012." A review of resident # Administration Record staff members #3 and #5. The MAR discontinued order for daily 30 minutes prior letter's D/C'd were wr indicating the order wr order was noted to he yellow highlighter. Str why the order had be responded, "It brings seeing the order that member #3 was asked discontinued medicat member #3 was asked discontinued that member #3 was asked discontinued Witram if #3 stated, "I didn't, th and yellowed out." A review of resident #6 conducted with staff if 06/29/2012 at 9:48 a. withdrew resident #8' medication card from stated, "This is the m Ultram from and admi	(milligram) pill for pain withe Ultram pre-medication and and yellowed out - on the diameter of and yellowed out - on the diameter of and yellowed out - on the diameter of th	F.	309	 All residents have the poter be effected by unavailable medication. All MARs wer audited by the admin team contain any medications the been circled for multiple da All medications were estable to be proceeding in complish the Director of Nursing inite 24 hour tool for the nurses write down any missing medications encountered down their med pass so nursing administration can resolve issue as well as track the frequency of such occurrent with the results being broughthe Performance Improvem Committee meeting each mustation as well as in the mer rooms to assist nurses in resolving discrepancies bet orders sent and medications received. In consultation with pharmacy we have ensured we utilizing the most effect procedure to receive meds of Furthermore, the nurses have been in-serviced on this procedure clarification and continue to be as hired whe orientation. 	e to not at have ays. lished ance. nce iated a to uring the ces ght to ent onth. ion se's d ween s ith the that tive imely.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) M	ULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUF	
ANDPLANO	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUI	LÐING		COMPLET	
		345225	B. Win	1G			C 9/2012
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	00/2	9/2012
KINDRED	TRANSITIONAL CARE 8	REHAB-CHAPEL HILL		11	602 E FRANKLIN ST HAPEL HILL, NC 27514		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	1X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	prescription label. Stobserved to take out a medication card with prescription label from box on the medication removed from the car asked if she had adm from the Oxycodone asked if she had asked	aff member #3 was an Oxycodone 2.5mg resident #8's name on the on the controlled medications in cart. There was only 1 pill od. Staff member #3 was inistered the missing pill 2.5mg medication card. ed, "I didn't give the e resident a 25mg Ultram as given yesterday." As MAR indicated the xycodone 2.5mg for as 012 wound care dressing er #3 indicated the Dxycodone 2.5mg to t #8 prior to wound care was the physician's verbal order MAR. ducted with the facility's DON) on 06/29/2012 at 10:10 asked what her expectation aff to follow the physician's orders the nurses to administer follow the physician's orders elived from the physician." admitted to the facility on diagnoses including major and insomnia. Review of the ord revealed physician	F	309	 The Admin Team will audit Nurse's Tool to Report Discrepancies daily for a per of 90 days. Any medication listed as unavailable will be discussed with the pharmacy an Admin Team member dit to resolve the issue. The find will be discussed at the more PI meetings. In the future the DNS is responsible for monitoring this corrective at to ensure it's implementation achieved and sustained. Patient #2 Dialysis communication log was updainclude notification to the dianurse that the resident is order take medication at dialysis. Expectation has been made to dialysis center that they will include on their daily dialysis report that he correctly took medication as ordered. The pharmacy was notified to individually package the medications to be taken with patient to dialysis and it was validated by the DNS that 	eriod s y by rectly dings nthly ne action on is ated to alysis ered to The o the s the	7/27/12

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345225	B. WIN	IG			9/2012	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRANSITIONAL CARE 8	REHAB-CHAPEL HILL		11	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1602 E FRANKLIN ST CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	unlabeled indications other antidepressants other antidepressants. Review of the resident dated 6/13/12 revealed Lexicomp's Drug Information edition, stated in part: not be abruptly discorrection of the medicat (MARS) revealed trazgiven at 8PM nightly. was not given, as indibeing circled, on 5/12 5/18/12, 5/21/12, 5/21/12, 5/21/12, 5/21/12, 5/21/12, 5/28/12, 5/27/12, 5/28/12, 5/27/12, 5/28/12, 5/	reded. Trazodone has of augmenting therapy for and treatment of insomnia. It's MDS (minimum data set) and she was cognitively intact. It's MDS (minimum data set) and she was cognitively intact. It's MDS (minimum data set) and she was cognitively intact. It's MDS (minimum data set) and she was cognitively intact. It's MDS (minimum data set) and she was cognitively intact. It's MDS (minimum data set) and she was cognitively intact. It's MDS (minimum data set) and she was scheduled to be receive was scheduled to be received by the nurses' initials and set intact and set in the set of the MARS and set in the set of the MARS and set in the set of the mass of the mass of the set of the mass of the set of	F	309	medications were received facility individually packag labeled appropriately with a The resident's self-adminis of meds ability was validate the administration team. Furthermore the physician' and subsequently the MAR validated to reflect the propanticipated disposition of the medication. 2. The admin team investigate there were other residents were ordered to take medic outside of the facility. No residents were determined doing so. The other dialysis residents benefitted by enhacommunication between the facility nurses and the nurse their dialysis centers. 3. To ensure continued compleany new admissions with a to self-medicate will be ask identified. These residents receive a self-medication assessment for appropriate This assessment will be per quarterly and with any sign change in condition to dete ongoing appropriateness of	ed and content. tration ed by s order was per ne ed if who ations other to be s anced e es at iance desire ed and will ness. formed ificant rmine		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING		(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	TED					
		345225	8. WIA	IG		06/3	C 29/2012	
	SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIEN	& REHAB-CHAPEL HILL TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	C IX	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1602 E FRANKLIN ST CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE DATE			
F 309	medications were no staff to circle their in on the back of the M She expected the stranger of the medication. The DC MAR and acknowled given as ordered. In a telephone intervalure (nurse #4) resident #82's bedting medication was not were circled. Nurse problems with the reavailable. She had facility's emergency another resident. The repeatedly asked the	ore sent to the facility. If or given, she expected the stials and document a reason AR and in the nursing notes. The first follow up with the on was not available for the resident continually refused by reviewed resident #82's alged the trazodone was not riew on 7/2/12 at 4:07PM, the ponsible for administering the medications, stated if a given, the nurses' initials that stated there had been sident's trazodone not being to get the medication from the supply or borrow it from the nurse stated she the morning nurses to call the the trazodone not being spoke to the nurse	F	309	resident to have their schedule medications in their possess. The medications that they restart they have the expectation dispensing independently wereflect on their order. The newere in-serviced on the expector validate that the resident the scheduled medications a ordered on the return of the resident to the facility. The inservice will continue for new hired nurses during orientation of the resident who leaves the facility with medication on an ongo basis x 90 days. The results be discussed during the more meeting. The Director of New is responsible for ensuring compliance.	ion. ceeive on of ill curses ectation took s iew ion. It track acility ing s will othly PI	7/27/12	
	11/20/2011 after hos ideation, end stage dialysis patient. The Set (MDS) indicated intact and independiving. The resident' Schizoaffective diso End Stage Renal Di Resident #2's medic (milligram) by mouth	re-admitted to the facility on spitalization for suicidal renal failure, and being a new experience resident's Minimum Data the resident was cognitively ent for all activities of daily so diagnoses included: rder - depressive type and sease with urinary retention. cations included Klonopin 1mg in (PO) - give this extra dose resday, and Saturday prior to						

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETE	
		345225	A. BUILDING	3		
	COVIDER OR SUPPLIER	.	1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1602 E FRANKLIN ST CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514	1 06/25	9/2012
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LOBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	for complications relachronic renal failure vidialysis 3 times a week A review of resident #a clinic note written be Clinic - Psych service indicated resident #2 time at dialysis. Furtidialysis note from Ca 2012 documenting - redialysis, no complain medications, little and record had no physic that the facility staff or resident to take the of Klonopin out of the faphysician's order - to Tuesday, Thursday, adialysis. An interview was commember #8 (floor nur p.m. regarding resident to dialysis instea administered by facilidialysis. Staff membresident his medicational dialysis." A second review of the indicated nursing staresident's Klonopin aprior to the resident gmonths of April, May.	t's care plan dated the resident had a potential ted to hemodialysis and with an intervention of ek. #2's medical record revealed by Established Freeform the stated 05/15/2012 which as taking Klonopin at lunch their record review revealed a rolina Dialysis dated June resident is compliant with ts, continues to take diety. Resident #2's medical tian 's order in the chart or could find allowing the controlled medication diality or changing the give Klonopin 1 mg every and Saturday prior to aducted with the staff tse) on 06/27/2012 at 4:15 tent #2 taking Klonopin with d of the medication being tity staff as ordered prior to the resident's medical record the resident's medical record	F 309			

			(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETE				
		345225	B. Wil			00000	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRANSITIONAL CARE (1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-		10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	06/29	9/2012
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	ıx	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	medication. An interview was con 06/27/2012 at 4:35 p Klonopin with him to "I go to Carolina Dialyride the transport var and get back about 4 medications with me them in a very small to dialysis and take the resident was asked him the medications out of the resident respondinger." An interview was con 06/27/2012 at 5:05 p expectations for nurs orders (administering to dialysis). The DOI are that the nurses for as written, and in regular that the nurses for as written, and in regular that the follow the Klonopin prior to the Klonopin prior to the Klonopin stated the diagnosed with end swas on dialysis. The was aware of the psy resident was on and followed by psych se indicated he had not	ducted with resident #2 on m. concerning taking dialysis. Resident #2 stated, yeis three times a week. I and I'm usually there all day :30-5:00 p.m. I take several to dialysis. The nurses put plastic bag and I take them nem with my lunch. "The now long he had been taking of the facility to dialysis and ed, "Since January this aducted with the DON on m. concerning her ing staff to follow physician's president #2's Klonopin prior N stated, "My expectations allow the physician's orders ards to the Klonopin, the the physician's order - give dialysis. Inducted with the resident #2's once of the klonopin, the the physician's order - give dialysis. Inducted with the resident #2's once of the klonopin, the resident had been recently stage renal failure and now a physician also stated he with medication (Klonopin) the resident #2 was being rices. The physician written an order for the klonopin with him to dialysis	Į-	309			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUII		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLET	
		345225	B. WIN	G			C 9/2012
	SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENC	REHAB-CHAPEL HILL ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	16 C	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 602 E FRANKLIN ST HAPEL HILL, NC 27514 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPE DEFICIENCY)	TION ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329 SS=D	resident #2 going to de 483.25(I) DRUG REGUNNECESSARY DREAD L'ANDECESSARY DE COMPANY DE COMPA	administered prior to dialysis. GIMEN IS FREE FROM UGS regimen must be free from An unnecessary drug is any cessive dose (including for excessive duration; or nitoring; or without adequate ; or in the presence of es which indicate the dose discontinued; or any easons above. ensive assessment of a nust ensure that residents ntipsychotic drugs are not less antipsychotic drug to treat a specific condition cumented in the clinical who use antipsychotic I dose reductions, and		309 329 Isss	 Resident #82's MAR was r and all medications that are MAR have accompanying porders for nurses to dispensive resident. All facility residents are poat risk for receiving medica an excessive duration beyon physician expectation. The of Nursing performed an auverify that all residents admisince 6/29/2012 have order correctly coincide with the discharge summary then coupdated to reflect any physorders that have occurred siresident's admission. All Mnow correct. 	eviewed on the ohysician e to the tentially tions for ad Director dit to aitted a that chospital crectly ician's nce the	
	by: Based on record revi facility failed to ensur- medication used for e 13 residents whose n	is not met as evidenced iew and staff interview, the e residents were free from excessive duration for 1 of nedications were reviewed iled to document pulse					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUII		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETI	
		345225	B. WIN	G		06/2)/2012
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRANSITIONAL CARE 8	REHAB-CHAPEL HILL		16	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 802 E FRANKLIN ST HAPEL HILL, NC 27514		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LÐ BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	sampled resident rece (resident #82). Findin 1a. Resident #82 was 3/31/12 with multiple insomnia. Review of revealed admission o Benadryl 25mg (millig Benadryl (diphenhydr used for treatment of treatment of insomnia Lexicomp's Drug Inforedition, stated in part: high sedative and ant Review of the admiss hand-written entry ne which read "d/c (discon Review of the resider administration record was given on 4/5/12, 4/13/12, 4/14/12, 4/15 4/25/12, 4/26/12, and no physician's order f In an interview on 06/ Director of Nursing (E admissions or readmi were handwritten by the admission form was in a MAR for the current then entered into data the MARS the followit team checked for any	xin administration for 1 of 1 elving digoxin therapy gs include: admitted to the facility on diagnoses including the resident's clinical record rders dated 3/31/12 for tram) at bedtime as needed. amine) is an antihistamine allergic symptoms and the remation Handbook, 14th "diphenhydramine has icholinergic effects." ion orders revealed a xt to the Benadryl order ontinue)." At's April medication (MAR) revealed Benadryl 4/6/12, 4/8/12, 4/12/12, 5/12, 4/17/12, Review revealed or the Benadryl. 29/12 at 5:47PM, the	F	329	3. To ensure future compliance written by the admitting nurvalidated by a second nurse that orders taken from the hedischarge summary are corretranscribed to the resident's MAR. Both nurses will sign admission orders. The next day following the admission members of the Nursing Administration team will valoriginal orders have been contranscribed and that any new since admission have been contranscribed and implemented facility's process for review newly printed MARs for the upcoming month after an adhas been revised to include nurse system of checks with nurse reading the last month and the other reviewing the created MAR. All nurses have in-serviced on this procedure will continue to be as they are and oriented.	se will be ensuring ospital's ectly facility the business two lidate the rrectly orders orrectly d. The of the first mission a two one 's MAR newly we been e and	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M	ULTIPL	LE CONS	STRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUF	RVEY
			A. BUII	.DING			COMPLET	
					-			c
		345225	B. WIN	G			06/2	9/2012
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPP		REHAB-CHAPEL HILL		16	02 E FI	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE RANKLIN ST - HILL, NC 27514		
PREFIX (EACH I	DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Benadryl had expectation vidiscontinued. 1b. Resident 3/31/12 with ifibrillation. River alled admits and Lanoxin (digo Lanoxin is an Lexicomp's Eledition, state heart rate an assess both the monitoring pridays in April, 2012. Review readings 49 6/12/12 with was held or the Director of Nisupposed to administering it was her existed the staff to characteristic to the DON existed medication a rate was below 483.60(a),(b)	April MA I not bee vas for the was for the partial for the was for the control of the c	RR and acknowledged the n discontinued. Her he order to have been admitted to the facility on diagnoses including atrial the resident's clinical record resident and sale. The matter of th	F32	329	1.	The Nursing Administrative will monitor compliance wir process for 90 days. The fir will be reviewed by the PI to improvement potential. The of Nursing is responsible for compliance with this correct action which will be fully implemented by 7/27/2012. Issue #2: Assessment prior to Administration Resident #82's orders were and vital signs that are required administration of medical clearly marked on the MAR Specific parameters for whe (not administer) the Lanoxin added to state: "Do not administration apical HR <60; if heart rate than 100, give dose. For <100, notify physician". Reverthe July MAR validates that medication was given proper month with the proper record the resident HR prior to administration. All facility residents have the potential to be affected by mimplemented pulse paramet	th this addings eam for the Director or ongoing tive to the contract of the co	7/27/12
SS≃E ACCURATE The facility m		ide routine and emergency				Director of Nursing comple		

PRINTED: 07/16/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		[.] 345225	B. WING		С
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRANSITIONAL CARE 8		1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1602 E FRANKLIN ST CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514	06/29/2012
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO- DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 425 SS=E	reviewed the April MA Benadryl had not beel expectation was for th discontinued. 1b. Resident #82 was 3/31/12 with multiple of fibrillation. Review of revealed admission or Lanoxin (digoxin) 0.12 Lanoxin is an antiarrhy Lexicomp's Drug Informedition, stated in part: heart rate and rhythm assess both desired ef Review of the resident monitoring prior to digo days in April, 12 days if 2012. Review of the J readings 49 on 6/2/12, 6/12/12 with no docum was held or the physici In an interview on 06/2 Director of Nursing (Do supposed to check the administering digoxin to it was her expectation at the staff to check the p The DON expected the medication and notify the rate was below 60. 483.60(a),(b) PHARMA ACCURATE PROCEDI	R and acknowledged the n discontinued. Her he order to have been admitted to the facility on diagnoses including atrial the resident's clinical record ders dated 3/31/12 for 5 mg daily, check pulse. It will be monitoring parameters should be monitored to feets and signs of toxicity." Is MARS revealed no pulse oxin administration for 10 in May, and 4 days in June une MAR revealed pulse 58 on 6/8/12, and 53 on tentation that the digoxin ian notified. 19/12 at 5:47PM, the DN) stated the staff was pulse rate prior to on any resident. She stated and a nursing standard for ulse before giving digoxin. It is staff to hold the he physician if the pulse in the staff was pulse the pulse in the	F 329	audit and determined there are other residents in the building currently taking Lanoxin. The entry clerk was notified of ne verify the addition of the specific parameter to any Lanoxin or other future. 3. The Nursing Administration to identified other medications a reviewed specific parameters the medical director. These is parameters have been added to appropriate MARs. Nurses he been provided with additional training on the importance of following these instructions as when to notify the physician. Instructions regarding the requirement of adding these parameters to the MARs have provided to the data entry cler. The Director of Nursing will systematically audit 10 MARs week at random to assure instructions the DNS will validate all new admissions for the presence of Lanoxin or other medications require specific parameters, for days. The results of these audit be reported to the PI Committed	he data ed to cific ders in eam has and with pecific to the have hd on been k s each ructions igns ally, f that or 90 ts will ee for
RM CMS-2567	(02-99) Previous Versions Obsole			 responsible for ongoing compl 	liance 7/27/12
NW CM3-255/	for-sal Etenions Asisjous Opsoje	Event ID: 018Q11	Facili		

be fully implemented by 7/27/2012.

Hage 1.3 A. ob 22

V=::	OT ON MEDIONIL &	MEDIONID OF MAIOEO				OMB M	<u>J. 0938-0391</u>
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLET	ŒĐ
		345225	B. WIN	IG		1	C 9/2012
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER] 00/2	9/2012
					EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 602 E FRANKLIN ST		
KINDRED	TRANSITIONAL CARE 8	REHAB-CHAPEL HILL			HAPEL HILL, NC 27514		
	011111111111						T
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE
F 425	Continued From page	e 13	F	425	Issue #1: Improper storage		
	· -	to its residents, or obtain	'	720	issue #1. Improper storage		
	them under an agree				1. All refrigerators and me	ed carte	
		t. The facility may permit			used for storage of med	icatione	
	unlicensed personne	to administer drugs if State			and biologics have been		
	law permits, but only				inspected and any outde		
	supervision of a licen	sed nurse.			have been removed.	atou itomis	
	A facility must provide	pharmaceutical services					
		that assure the accurate			The potential exists for		
	acquiring, receiving,	dispensing, and			medications to continue		
	administering of all di	rugs and biologicals) to meet			their storage area beyor	d their	j
	the needs of each res	sident.			expiration date. Audits		
					initiated for the floor m		
		loy or obtain the services of			check their carts each sl		
		t who provides consultation provision of pharmacy			assure no expired medic remain in use.	cations	
	,		1		3. To ensure ongoing com	pliance	
					the each shift audits by	the floor	
					nurses will continue. Th		
	This DECLUDE ACTOR	:			monitoring is to include		
	This REQUIREMENT by:	is not met as evidenced	1		meds, meds to be dated		
	l *	n, resident interview, and			opened, meds to be stor		1
		acility failed to remove]		with meds of like route		1
		3 of 4 medication carts and 1			appropriate barrier exist		
		erators, and failed to provide			between medications as	directed	
		edication was available for 1			by the pharmacy and/or		
	of 13 sampled reside	nts whose medications were			manufacturer. The resul		
	reviewed (resident #8	32). Findings include:			each shift audit will be i		
	4				by the nursing administr		
	T. The tacility policy t	itled Storage of Medications,			team to ensure any devi		
	biologicals are stored	part: "Medications and			from the expectation is		
		under proper conditions of lation, segregation, and			timely and correctly. Th		
	security, following ma				pharmacy provided a me		
		those of the supplier as well			storage guideline which		
	as in compliance with	applicable federal and state			placed in a plastic sleeve		
	The state of the s		1	i	MAR notebook as a qui	:k	1

OCHICK	O I ON WEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OWR M	O. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 -	IULTIPLE (LDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	TED
		345225	B. WI	∤G			С
NAME OF DE	OVERED OF OURTHER	343223		Υ		06/	29/2012
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
KINDRED	TRANSITIONAL CARE &	& REHAB-CHAPEL HILL		1	E FRANKLIN ST		
				CHA	PEL HILL, NC 27514		
(X4) ID PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREF	ΊΧ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	PROPRIATE	DATE
F 425	Continued From page	e 14	F	425	reference for the nurs		
	· -	accreditation standards."			reminded of the medi storage expectation.		
	An increasion of the	100 from to the second			administration team v		
		100 front hall medication cart 1 revealed one opened 1000			continue weekly audi		
		0.9% Sodium Chloride for			medication carts and	15 02 1110	
		hloride for Irrigation 0.9% is			refrigerators to ensure	continued	
		nsing, irrigation, and flushing.			compliance. The pha	rmacist	
		approximately 300ml of the			will perform a month		
		ed. The label did not			of the medication stor		
	1	lution had first been opened.			to help identify any a		
		abel read "one time use only,			potential concern and		
	discard unused solut	ion." Further inspection			ongoing compliance.		
	revealed one Advair	250/50 inhaler, opened but	}	ļ	comprehensive quarte		
		an oral inhaler used to treat			will be completed by		
	asthma and chronic of	obstructive pulmonary		-	consultant. The resul		
	disease. The manufa			1	pharmacy audits will		
		air read in part "should be			discussed with the Di		
	discarded 1 month at	ter removal from foil pouch."			Nursing after each vis		
	An inspection of the 3	200 hall medication cart on]	provide alerts that fur		}
		evealed one Advair 250/50			education or reorganiz		}
	inhaler, opened but n				might be needed to su		}
		ge requirements read in part			compliance. The nurs		
		1 month after removal from			has been inserviced or		
	foil pouch."				procedural clarification		
				1	continue to be in-serv	iced as	
	An inspection of the	200 Hall medication room			needed and when duri		
		2 at 4:31PM revealed two			orientation .for newly	_	
		berculin Purified Protein]		nurses.		
	Derivative (PPD), ope	ened but not dated. PPD is					
	a diagnostic agent us			Į	4. The nursing administr	ation team	l L
	tuberculosis. The ma			1	will track any deviation	ne from	
		ge requirements read in part:	1		expectation by continu	no noni	
		has been entered and in use			of all audits performed	en realem	1
	for 30 days must be o		1	[and will discuss the fir	i x 90 days	
	manufacturer's label			1	and win discuss the fil	iumgs	
	"Discard opened prod						
	Oxidation and degrad	dation may occur after 30					1

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUF COMPLET	
		345225	B, WIN			i	C 9/2012
•	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRANSITIONAL CARE 8	REHAB-CHAPEL HILL		16	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 602 E FRANKLIN ST CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514	0012	21 0215
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 425	days resulting in redu inaccurate test results An inspection of the 1 on 6/29/12 at 4:40PM inhalers, opened but manufacturer's storag "should be discarded foil pouch." In an interview on 6/2 front hall nurse (nurse Chloride Irrigation had She examined the Ad was not dated. Nurse opened the items sho In an interview on 6/2 nurse (nurse #2) examined the items of PPD and confiners and confirmed stated when they were a linear interview on 6/2 back hall nurse (nurse inhalers and confirmed stated Advair was supwas removed from the In an interview on 6/2 of Nursing (DON) stated the pharmacy of medication storage malso checked one caritems. For those items	100 back hall medication cart 11 revealed two Advair 250/50 100 hack hall medication cart 12 revealed two Advair 250/50 10 not dated. The 12 requirements read in part 13 month after removal from 15 removal from 16 removal from 17 removal from 18 removal from 18 removal from 18 removal from 19 removal from 18 removal	F	425	during the monthly PI interdisciplinary team in The Director of Nursing responsible to ensure co compliance with this co action which will be ful implemented by 7/27/20 Issue #2: Failure to Provide orde medications. 1. Resident #82 orders have reviewed and it was valid all medication are presen medication cart to be disp ordered. The resident ver that she has received her medications as expected. 2. The potential exists for o residents to be affected b unavailable medications. MARs were audited by th team not to contain any medications that have bee for multiple days. All medications were establis be proceeding in complia 3. To ensure ongoing comp DNS initiated a 24 hr too nurses to write down dail missing medications enco during their med pass. N administration validates a and accurate resolution o problems encountered. P	g is portinued orrective and o	7/27/12
	soon as they were op				displayed at each nurse's	station	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUII		LE CONSTRUCTION	;	(X3) DATE SUF	
							(c
		345225	B. WIN	<u>-</u>			06/2	9/2012
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRANSITIONAL CARE 8	REHAB-CHAPEL HILL		16	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 602 E FRANKLIN ST CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE / CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICI	ACTION SHOUL TO THE APPRO	,D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 425	3/31/12 with multiple depressive disorder a resident's clinical recoorders dated 3/31/12 (antidepressant) 100r Cymbalta (antidepressant) 100r Cymbalta (antidepressant 60mg in the ever 5mg at bedtime as neunlabeled indications other antidepressants Review of the resider dated 6/13/12 revealed Lexicomp's Drug Infoedition, stated in part not be abruptly discording the medical (MARS) revealed tragiven at 8PM nightly, was not given, as ind being circled, on 5/12 5/18/12, 5/21/12, 5/28/12, 5/27/12, 5/28/12, 5/27/12, 5/28/12,	admitted to the facility on diagnoses including major and insomnia. Review of the pord revealed physician for Trazodone and (milligram) at bedtime, sant) 30mg in the morning and, and Ambien (sedative) seded. Trazodone has of augmenting therapy for and treatment of insomnia. It's MDS (minimum data set) and she was cognitively intact. Internation Handbook, 14th the trazodone - therapy should intinued." Intion administration records and administration records and treatment of insomnia. Internation Handbook, 14th the trazodone was scheduled to be Review revealed trazodone icated by the nurses' initials (1/12, 5/13/12, 5/17/12, 4/12, 5/25/12, 5/26/12, 5/12, 5/26/12, 5/13/12, 5/30/12, 6/1/12, and	F	425	ensure the nurses discrepancies bet medications ordered medications rece coordinated with ensure that we are effective procedured meds time nurse's have been this procedural claim orientation. 4. The nurse admines the floor nurses for days. The finding reviewed during meeting. The Distreponsible to implementing of 7/27/2012.	tween cred and the pharma re using the using the ure to receively. Also, in inserviced larification be when him team will a able meds if for a period graph will be the monthly irector of Nensure the	acy to acy to most ve the d on and red audit from l of 90 y PI fursing full	7/27/12

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUF	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345225	B. WIN	G		i	0 9/2012	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHAB-CHAPEL HILL	L	1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 602 E FRANKLIN ST CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514	1 00/2	972012	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 425	given last month. She dates or staff. She w medication was not go In an interview on 6/2 of Nursing (DON) star receiving medications 5PM. After 5PM, ther 24 hours per day, who pharmacy. She state sure medications were not staff to circle their inition the back of the MAShe expected the star physician if medication some reason or if the medication. The DOM MAR and acknowledgiven as ordered. In a telephone intervienurse (nurse #4) respresident #82's bedtim medication was not gi	e did not recall specific as not sure why her iven. 9/12 at 5:47PM, the Director	F	425				
F 404	available. She had to facility's emergency s another resident. The repeatedly asked the pharmacy regarding t available. She also s practitioner about it see	morning nurses to call the he trazodone not being poke to the nurse everal times.						
F 431 SS=D	483.60(b), (d), (e) DR LABEL/STORE DRUG		F .	431				

OFILITY	OT OIL WEDIOMILE &	MILDIONID SERVICES				OMP	NO. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		ULTIPLE LDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	LETED
		345225	B, WIN	IG		0	C 6/29/2012
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRANSITIONAL CARE 8	& REHAB-CHAPEL HILL		160	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DZ E FRANKLIN ST HAPEL HILL, NC 27514		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	of records of receipt a controlled drugs in su accurate reconciliation records are in order a controlled drugs is mireconciled. Drugs and biologicals labeled in accordance professional principle appropriate accessor instructions, and the applicable. In accordance with S facility must store all locked compartments controls, and permit chave access to the key access to the key to be readily detected. The facility must provipermanently affixed a controlled drugs listed Comprehensive Drug Control Act of 1976 a abuse, except when a package drug distribution quantity stored is min be readily detected. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on continuous	and disposition of all afficient detail to enable an on; and determines that drug and that an account of all aintained and periodically as used in the facility must be a with currently accepted is, and include the y and cautionary expiration date when tate and Federal laws, the drugs and biologicals in a under proper temperature only authorized personnel to eys. Additionally locked, compartments for storage of din Schedule II of the y Abuse Prevention and and other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit attion systems in which the simal and a missing dose can	F	431	 The facility has 1 treatm The consistently locked been observed across bo as is expected when not and/or unattended. Medications and biologi stored in multiple places facility including the 2 m rooms, 4 medication can well as the treatment can nurses have the potentia properly secure the area not in use. The DNS ha validated daily that the m rooms, and med carts co be properly locked when unattended as was seen 6/20/12 survey. 	cart has th shifts in use cs are s in the ned ts as t. The l to not s when s ned ontinue to	
	Based on continuous interviews the facility	s observation and staff failed to ensure 1 of 1 facility It cart was secure when not					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUII		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUF	
		345225	B. WIN	IG			C 9/2012
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRANSITIONAL CARE 8	REHAB-CHAPEL HILL	<u>l</u>	10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 602 E FRANKLIN ST CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514		9/2012
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	ıx	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	being used. Findings include: On 06/28/2012 from 7 continuous observation is wound care treatment hall next to room 221. Observed to be unatted the cart's locking medication and had a mechanism indicating. During the observation staff, therapy staff, and were observed passing unlocked wound care medication nurse was residents their medication nurse was residents their medication from the resident's room cart but was not utilized of the resident's room cart but was not utilized to conducted with the fast staff member # 5 conducted with the fast staff member # 5 stated, "mechanism is in the cart was unlocked member # 5 stated, "mechanism is in the cart is duty, the night nurses wound care for the real go home until I returnately they must have left in # 5 was asked if the caunlocked. Staff memicare treatment cart is all times when it is no	7:30 a.m. to 8:05 a.m. a on was made of the facility 'ent cart located on the red . The treatment cart was ended in front of room and chanism (button) was in the a red dot on the side of the g it was out and unlocked. On residents, housekeeping and nursing assistant staffing in close proximity to the a treatment cart. The hall 's is observed administering ations and going in and out as in close proximity of the ing the cart. 15 a.m. an interview was ucility's wound care nurse, incerning the facility's wound Staff member #5 indicated d and unattended. Staff	L.	431	3. To ensure ongoing compliar audits are continuing across shifts to validate areas and cremain locked when unatten throughout the day. A visua was secured to the top of the treatment cart to remind the nursing team that the cart is locked when they walk awa from it. The Admin team wiperform spot checks to valid that the carts and med room remain properly secure. The treatment nurse is to report to the DNS if she comes on and finds the treatment cart unlocked. The nurses have inserviced on this expectation and will continue to be as hiduring orientation. 4. Nursing Administration will track any variance from expectation. The results will discussed at the monthly PI meeting of the IDT team. The DNS is responsible to ensur compliance of the process be 7/27/2012	both earts ided al cue to be y ill late s e daily shift been on ired l	7/27/12

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345225	A. BUILD B. WING		06.	C /29/2012
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRANSITIONAL CARE	& REHAB-CHAPEL HILL		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1602 E FRANKLIN ST CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514		2012012
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	schedule and Treatm (TAR) book then stal last night (staff mem change sometime be a.m. on a resident of the treatment cart leaving unattended. Staff member #6) was on nurse does not report change to the morning since I in and out of other member #6 was un On 06/28/2012 at 8.1 's night shift staffing working the hall was of the TAR book individuals and a dreated between midning on the TAR was a Control the treatment and a dreated between midning the treatment and a dreated between midning the treatment and a dreated between midning the transparent and the initial written on the night nurse, stall An interview was control to the transparent and a dreated between the night nurse, stall An interview was control to the transparent and a dreated between the night nurse, stall An interview was control to the transparent and a dreated between the night nurse, stall An interview was control to the transparent and a dreated between the night nurse, stall An interview was control to the transparent and	care nurse looked at the shift nent Administration Record ted, "The night nurse from the properties of	F 4	31		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES					0.0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		ULTIPI LDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETI	VEY
		345225	B. WI	lG		06/2) 9/2012
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRANSITIONAL CARE 8	A REHAB-CHAPEL HILL		16	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 502 E FRANKLIN ST HAPEL HILL, NC 27514	30.2	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	Continued From page care treatment cart. T care and medications locked/secured when unattended. "	he DON stated, "The wound carts are supposed to be	. F	431			

STATEMENT OF DEPOSITIONS INTERCTOR CONTRICTION INTERCTOR CONTRICTION A BULLIONG O1 - MAIN BUILDING O1 - M			AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	07/30/2012 APPROVED 0938-0391
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KINDRED TRANSITIONAL CARE & REHAB-CHAPEL HILL (AC) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TOWN OR LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) K 000 INTIAL COMMENTS This Life Safety Code(LSC) survey was conducted as per The Code of Federal Register at 42CFR 483.70(a), using the Existing Health Care section of the LSC and its referenced publications. This building is Type Ill(211) construction, one story, with a complete automatic sprinkler system. The deficiencies determined during the survey are as follows: NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD If there is an automatic sprinkler system, it is installed in accordance with NFPA 15, Standard for the Installation of Sprinkler Systems, it is provide complete coverage for all profitons of the building. The system is properly maintained in accordance with NFPA 25, Standard for the Inspection, Testing, and Maintenance of Water-Based Filer Protection Systems. It is fully supervised. There is a reliable, adequate water supply for the system. Required sprinkler systems are equipped with water flow and lamper switches, which are electrically connected to the building fire alarm system. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation on Tuesday 7/24/12 at approximately 11:00 AM onward the following was noted; 1) The glass built for the sprinkler heads in resident room closets 201 and 203 were painted over and not maintained in good condition.	STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	1			RVEY
KINDRED TRANSITIONAL CARE & REHAB-CHAPEL HILL CAY ID PRECIN PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE AUTION SHOULD BE (EACH CORRECTIVE AUTION SHOULD BE CHOSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OF COMPLETON ONTE	·		345225	B. WIN	1G	07/2	4/2012
REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS This Life Safety Code(LSC) survey was conducted as per The Code of Federal Register at 42CFR 483.70(a); using the Existing Health Care section of the LSC and its referenced publications. This building is Type III(211) construction, one story, with a complete automatic sprinkler system. The deficiencies determined during the survey are as follows: K 056 SS=D If there is an automatic sprinkler system, it is installed in accordance with NFPA 13, Standard for the installation of Sprinkler Systems, to provide complete coverage for all portions of the building. The system is properly maintained in accordance with NFPA 25, Standard for the Inspection, Testing, and Maintenance of Water-Based Fire Protection Systems. It is fully supervised. There is a reliable, adequate water supply for the system. Required sprinkler systems are equipped with water flow and tamper switches, which are electrically connected to the building fire alarm system. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation on Tuesday 7/24/12 at approximately 11:00 AM onward the following was noted; 1) The glass bulb for the sprinkler heads in resident room closets 201 and 203 were painted over and not maintained in good condition. K 000 It is the practice of the facility to assure that all Life Safety yestems are always in compliance and in working order at all times. It was noted on the life Safety stems are always in compliance and in working order at all times. It was noted on the facility to sesure that all Life Safety systems are always in compliance and in working order at all times. It was noted on the facility to sesure that all Life Safety systems are always in compliance and in working order at all times. It was noted on the influence Supervisor of the facility to assure this facility to assure the		•	RE & REHAB-CHAPEL HILL		16	302 E FRANKLIN ST	And the second second
This Life Safety Code(LSC) survey was conducted as per The Code of Federal Register at 42CFR 483.70(a); using the Existing Health Care section of the LSC and its referenced publications. This building is Type III(211) construction, one story, with a complete automatic sprinkler system. The deficiencies determined during the survey are as follows: K 056 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD If there is an automatic sprinkler system, it is installed in accordance with NFPA 13, Standard for the Installed in accordance with NFPA 25, Standard for the Inspection, Testing, and Maintenance of Water-Based Fire Protection Systems. It is fully supervised. There is a reliable, adequate water supply for the system. Required sprinkler systems are equipped with water flow and tamper switches, which are electrically connected to the building fire alarm system. 19.3.5 This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation on Tuesday 7724/12 at approximately 11:00 AM onward the following was noted; 1) The glass builb for the sprinkler heads in resident room closets 201 and 203 were painted over and not maintained in good condition. It is the practice of the facility to assure this doily osasine at lal Life safety inspection of a few spinkler at all Life safety inspection of a few spinkler at all Life safety inspection of a few spinkler at all Life safety inspection of a few spinkler at all Life safety inspection of a few spinkler at all Life safety inspection of a few spinkler at all Life safety inspection of a few spinkler at all Life safety inspection of a few spinkler at all Life safety inspection of a few spinkler at all Life safety inspection of a few spinkler at all Life safety inspection of a few spinkler heads to the lable inspect so many heads. We had the Maintenance Supervisor behald with this issue and the finds were noted. We hired an outside Company to replace the Heads noted on the Life safety inspection of a few spinkler and any that we found and that work was completed on \$27/212 and representative f	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREF		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
conducted as per The Code of Federal Register at 42CFR 483.70(a); using the Existing Health Care section of the LSC and its referenced publications. This building is Type III(211) construction, one story, with a complete automatic sprinkler system. The deficiencies determined during the survey are as follows: K 056 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD If there is an automatic sprinkler system, it is installed in accordance with NFPA 13, Standard for the installation of Sprinkler Systems, to provide complete coverage for all portions of the building. The system is properly maintained in accordance with NFPA 25, Standard for the Inspection, Testing, and Maintenance of Water-Based Fire Protection Systems. It is fully supervised. There is a reliable, adequate water supply for the system. Required sprinkler systems are equipped with water flow and tamper switches, which are electrically connected to the building fire alarm system. 19.3.5 This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation on Tuesday 7/24/12 at approximately 11:00 AM onward the following was noted; 1) The glass bulb for the sprinkler heads in resident room closets 201 and 203 were painted over and not maintained in good condition. ABQRATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDERSUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (XI) DATE ABQRATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDERSUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	K 000	INITIAL COMMEN	rs	K	000		
This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation on Tuesday 7/24/12 at approximately 11:00 AM onward the following was noted; 1) The glass bulb for the sprinkler heads in resident room closets 201 and 203 were painted over and not maintained in good condition. ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE On the monthly PI and Safety Committee meetings. 08/06/2012		conducted as per T at 42CFR 483.70(a Care section of the publications. This b construction, one s automatic sprinkler The deficiencies de are as follows: NFPA 101 LIFE SA If there is an autominstalled in accorda for the Installation of provide complete coulding. The system accordance with NI Inspection, Testing Water-Based Fire I supervised. There supply for the systems are equipp switches, which are	the Code of Federal Register); using the Existing Health LSC and its referenced pullding is Type III(211) tory, with a complete system. Etermined during the survey AFETY CODE STANDARD Partic sprinkler system, it is since with NFPA 13, Standard of Sprinkler Systems, to overage for all portions of the em is properly maintained in AFPA 25, Standard for the and Maintenance of Protection Systems. It is fully is a reliable, adequate water em. Required sprinkler are electrically connected to the	K	056	facility to assure that all Life Safety systems are always in compliance and in working order at all times. It was noted on the Life safety inspection of a few sprinkler heads that had paint on the Heads. We had the Maintenance Supervisor look in all areas to see how many heads we had with this issue and the finds were noted. We hired an outside Company to replace the Heads noted on the inspection and any that we found and that work was completed on 8/2/12 and rechecked by Maintenance on 8/6/12. All completed on 8/6/12 and in Compliance. The Maintenance Supervisor will inspect Sprinkler Heads each week x 4 for 1 month and then Monthly after to assure this don't happen again.	
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDERS OPPLIER REPRESENTATIVES SIGNATURE		Based on observa approximately 11:0 was noted; 1) The glass bulb for resident room close	tion on Tuesday 7/24/12 at 0 AM onward the following or the sprinkler heads in ets 201 and 203 were painted			on the monthly PI and Safety	08/06/2012
				NATURE	<u> </u>	Execusive Durector	(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

If continuation sheet Page

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345225	B. WIN	B. WING		07/24/2012	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KINDRED TRANSITIONAL CARE & REHAB-CHAPEL HILL STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1602 E FRANKLIN ST CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514							
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETION	
K 056	Continued From pa 42 CFR 483.70(a)	ge 1	K	056			
•							